
New Hampton Community Schools
First Day of School August 23, 2022

FEE SCHEDULE

WAIVER OF STUDENT FEES
OPTIONAL FEES

SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM

Students whose families meet the income guidelines for free and reduced price 
lunch, the Family Investment Program (FIP), Supplementary Security Income (SSI), 
transportation assistance under open enrollment, or who are in foster care are 
eligible to have their student fees waived or partially waived. The Standard Fee 
Waiver application form will be available when parents register their children. This 
wavier does not carry over from year to  year and must be completed annually. 
This waiver of student fees applies only to the above listed fees. Fees for the high 
school and middle school yearbooks and activity passes are not included in these 
waiver provisions.

Lunch fees may be paid during registration. *Reminder* Breakfast/Lunch Program will 
not be Free for the 2022-2023 school year. Please fill out a Free/Reduced Lunch 
Form to see if you qualify. The High School will have a closed noon period ~ students 
will eat in the cafeteria  whether they bring their lunch or use the school lunch program.

	 INSTRUCTION FEE
K-4 . . . . . . . . . . $55.00

                               5-8 . . . . . . . . . . $80.00	
9-12 . . . . . . . . . $85.00

7-8 GRADE ATHLETIC TOWEL FEE $20.00
One time payment per year if a student participates in football, volleyball, 
cross country, basketball, wrestling  and/or track. 

RevTrack online fees will be waived until August 23, 2022

Breakfast (preK-4) . . . . . . .        $1.85
Lunch Per Meal (preK-4). . .    $2.65
Lunch Per Meal (5-12). . . .     $2.75

Extra Milk Per Carton. . . . . . .      40¢
Afternoon Milk (K-3). . . . .      $45.00

BREAKFAST/LUNCH PROGRAMS AT ALL BUILDINGS BEGINNING

Tuesday, August 23, 2022

High School students who drive vehicles to school must register each vehicle. 
All vehicles must have a sticker/tag visible from outside the vehicle in order to 
legally park in the  high school parking lot. 

ACTIVITY PASS
	 The Activity Pass admits a student to all regularly scheduled athletic events, high school 
plays and music concerts held at the New Hampton Community School.  State sponsored 
tournaments, NEIC Conference Tournaments, the high school and middle school musicals, 
and the high school variety show are NOT included in this fee. 

	 The school will provide the opportunity for adults to obtain a ten-punch activity 
pass for the 2022-23  school year at a cost of $45.00 per ticket. With the ten-punch 
ticket at $45.00, an individual will save  $5.00 over the cost of ten single admis-
sions. Over and above the cost of savings, an activity pass holder will gain quicker 
admission to events. People who hold an activity pass will not need to stand in line 
to obtain their single admission ticket. These activity passes will only be honored at 
New Hampton home events and would not apply to state sponsored tournaments, 
the high school musical, and NEIC Conference tournaments. The ten-punch activity 
passes can be obtained during the dates noted above for student registration days 
or from the Superintendent’s Office  any day during normal business hours. 

K-4. . . . . .      $40.00 5-12. . . . .     $45.00

H.S. Activity Admission Fees
Adults . . . . .      $5.00 per event
Students .$5.00 per football event
Students .$3.00 per other event

M.S. Activity Admission Fees
Adults . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $3.00
Students. . . . . . . . . . . .           $2.00
Family. . . . . . . . . . . . . .             $5.00

School Yearbook High School. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 $60.00
Vehicle Registration. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         $15.00
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Jay Jurrens
Superintendent 641-394-2134 ext. 6

Matt Manson
High School Principal 641-394-2134 ext. 3

Scott Frerichs
Activities Director 641-394-2134 ext. 4

Brad Schmitt
Middle School Principal 641-394-2134 ext. 2

Emily Steele
Elementary Principal 641-394-2134 ext. 1

The purpose of registration is to provide an opportunity for parents to pay school fees, hot lunch/breakfast fees and to find out their class assignments.  
This service is necessary to eliminate congestion on the first day of school. Education Options Registration will be with registration on the above dates.

Registration
Parents of children in the elementary, middle and high school are asked to register their children  
online for the 2022-23 school year. Online registration will open on:

Monday, July 25, 2022
Go to: new-hampton.k12.ia.us
Click Menu, go to Registration, and follow the links.

If you need assistance, please contact the School Offices or stop in after August 1st.
*Reminder* Breakfast/Lunch Program will not be Free for the 2022-2023 school year.  

Please fill out a Free/Reduced Lunch Form to see if you qualify.

Follow us on Facebook
 Add Our App: 

New Hampton Community Schools


